
University of Kentucky 
Purchasing Division 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 
 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

CCK-2483-20 
ADDENDUM # 1 

09/15/2020 
 

 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 
 

IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY 10/06/2020 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
 
Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 
 
 
1.  The link for Thursday’s Pre-Bid Meeting can be found below. 
 
Topic: Pre-Bid Meeting - #2538.0 Construct Research Building #2 Phase 3 Design Release 1 – Fit-Out 
Time: Sep 17, 2020 10:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)  
 
Join from PC, Mac, Linux, or mobile device: https://uky.zoom.us/j/96277450113  
 
Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll):  13017158592,96277450113#  or 13126266799,96277450113#  
 
Or Telephone: 
    Dial: 
    +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll) 
    +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll) 
    +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll) 
    +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll) 
    +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll) 
    +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll) 
    Meeting ID: 962 7745 0113 
    International numbers available: https://uky.zoom.us/u/ab17m0vrsv 
 
Or Skype for Business (Lync): 
    SIP:96277450113@lync.zoom.us 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 

 
 
 

________________________________________ 

______________________________________  
________________________________________ 

Procurement Manager / (859) 323-5405 Typed or Printed Name 
 

https://uky.zoom.us/j/96277450113

